& Florida Department of
Children & Famliies

) Charlie Crist
State of Florida Governor

Department of Children and Families
Robert A. Butterworth

Secretary

Nancy Dreicer
Northeast Region Director

May 27, 2009

Kathryn Lawrence, SEDNET Coordinator
School District of Clay County

Orange Park Annex

2306 Kingsley Ave.

Orange Park, FL 32073

Re: Contract Number DH635 Renewal
Dear Ms. Lawrence:

Enclosed are five (5) copies of the document to Renew DCF Contract DH635 as DH676 for the
three (3) year period beginning on July 1, 2009, and ending on June 30, 2012. Please review
the documents and have Charles Van Zant Jr. sign five (5) copies and return them to me. A
copy of the executed Renewal will be forwarded to you after it is signed by the department.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (804) 723-2012.

Sincerely,

%/7 bt B
Terry W. Owens

Sr. Human Services Program Specialist
Contract Management Unit

Enclosures: Contract Renewal # DH676 of Original Contract # DH635

cc:. Contract File

NORTHEAST REGION
Circuit 3 (Madison Taylor Dixie Hamilton Lafayette Suwannee Columbia Counties) Circuit 4 (Clay Duval Nassau Counties)
Circuit 7(St. Johns Flagler Volusia Putnam Counties)
Circuit 8 (Levy Union Gilchrist Bradford Baker Alachua Counties)

5920 Arlington Expressway ¢ P. O. Box 2417 e Jacksonville, Florida 32231-0083

Mission: Protect the Vulnerable, Promote Strong and Economically Self-Sufficient Families, and
Advance Personal and Family Recovery and Resiliency



FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES

CONTRACT RENEWAL # DH6E76
ORIGINAL CONTRACT # DH635

THIS RENEWAL is entered into between the Florida Department of
Children and Families, hereinafter referred to as the “department” and the School
District of Clay County, hereinafter referred to as the “provider.”

As stated on Page 22, Attachment I, Section D, Paragraph 4 of Contract #
DH635, the department is exercising its option to renew this contract if mutually
agreed to by both parties. This renewal will begin on July 1, 2009 and end on
June 30, 2012. The contract amount for this renewal period will not exceed
$117,960.00.

All terms and conditions of said original Contract and any supplements and

amendments thereto shall remain in force and effect for this renewal.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have executed this Renewal by their
undersigned officials as duly authorized.

PROVIDER FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF

School District of Clay County CHILDREN AND FAMILIES

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINT/TYPE PRINT/TYPE

NAME: Charles Van Zant, Jr. NAME: Vicki M. Abrams

TITLE: School Board Chairperson TITLE: Circuit 4 Operations Manager
DATE: DATE:

RENEWAL IS NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED AND DATED BY BOTH PARTIES

Page 1 of 1

C:\SchDistofClayCntyContr Renewal.doc




